
 1 

RESOLUTION NO. __-12-23 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN 
OF LAKE PARK, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING 
THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO RENEW THE 
TOWN’S CONTRACT WITH C.A.P. GOVERNMENT SERVICES 
FOR BUILDING OFFICIAL, INSPECTIONS AND RELATED 
SERVICES FOR AN ADDITIONAL THREE YEARS; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 
 

WHEREAS, the Town of Lake Park (“Town”) is a municipal corporation of the State of 

Florida with such power and authority as has been conferred upon it by the Florida Constitution 

and Chapter 166, Florida Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, the Town is empowered to enter into contractual arrangements with public 

agencies, private corporations or other persons, pursuant to Florida Statutes; and  

WHEREAS, the Town executed a Contract for Services (the Contract) for Building 

Official, Inspection and Related Services with C.A.P. Government Services (“Contractor”) on 

January 4, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the Town amended the Contract by entering into a First Amendment on 

September 8, 2022, and 

 WHEREAS, Article 2 of the Contract provides that the parties may renew the Contract 

for one additional three year term upon the same terms and conditions contained in the original 

contract by providing written notice to the Contractor at least 30 days prior to the expiration of 

the initial term; and 

WHEREAS, a letter of intent to renew was issued to the Contractor by the Town on 

December 4, 2023 indicating that the Town intended to renew the Contract for a three year term 

based upon the original terms and conditions of the original Contract, copies of which are 

attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF 

LAKE PARK: 



 2 

 Section 1.  The whereas clauses are hereby incorporated herein as true and correct. 

  Section 2. The Mayor is authorized to execute an amendment to the Contract to extend 

it for an additional three-year term based upon terms of the Contract which is attached hereto 

and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”. 

 Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon execution. 

 
 
 
 
P:\DOCS\26508\00001\DOC\2948327.DOC 


